

1801 Research Blvd. Rockville, MD 20850 Phone: 301.984.9496 | Fax: 301.770.1949

Mailing Lists: ACCC Membership information is provided only for specific one-time use under the terms and conditions outlined in the ACCC One-time User Agreement. ACCC does **NOT** provide fax numbers or e mail addresses.

Format: MS Excel spreadsheet via Email

Counts: The number in each list is approximate since we are continually adding to & correcting our lists. Lists are provided in zip code order.

Conditions: Lists are rented for one-time use only. No right is given to copy or duplicate lists or to compile a list of names from our lists. Our lists are "seeded" with special names, and use beyond the onetime rental fee can be quickly determined. Unauthorized use is billable for each use at three times the rental price.

Procedure: All mailing list requests are subject to review of the ACCC Board of Trustees prior to approval. A copy of the mailing piece (drafts are acceptable) with the order form, signed ACCC One-time User Agreement, and payment must be received prior to processing your order. Once approval is given, your order will be processed.

Terms: Full payment is required prior to processing your order. ACCC reserves the right to accept or reject any customer or material (in whole or part) in its sole discretion. If request is not approved, ACCC will return any fees paid to ACCC.

Delivery: Please allow 48 hours to one week for delivery. If labels are required there is an additional fee of \$50 for shipping and handling.

Fees: ACCC mail lists are charged at a rate of \$1,600.00, regardless of quantity. Payment can be made in the form of a check to ACCC, or via MasterCard and Visa.

MAILING LIST CATEGORIES

Please see Order Form for listing; you will be called or emailed within 24 hours with the current number of records for your selection.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Send payment, the ACCC mailing list order form, signed copy of the ACCC One-Time User Agreement and copy(s) of material(s).

- 2. Once payment is received by ACCC, order is sent for Board approval.
- 3. Once approval is granted, order is sent for processing.
- 4. Order is completed and delivered.



1801 Research Blvd. Rockville, MD 20850 Phone: 301.984.9496 | Fax: 301.770.1949

Mailing Lists Order Form

** Copy of Material Must Accompany this Form**

Renter's Name:	Organization name:
Organization Type (Profit/Nonprofit):	Federal Tax ID #:
Phone Number:	Fax Number:
Email Address:	Due Date for List:

Category(s) Requested: (please check off your desired specialties)

- o All ACCC Members
- Billing & Coding
- Cancer Program Admin/Cancer Program Line Manager
- Cancer Program Business Operations
- Cancer Program Administrative Support
- o Cancer Program Leadership
- Cancer Program/Mktg/PR
- Data Manager/Tumor Registrar
- o Employee
- o Fellow
- Financial Advocate
- o Genetic Counselor
- Hospital Administration
- o Medical Director

- o Nurse
- o Nurse Practitioner
- Nutrition/Dietitian
- o Other multidiscipl cancer prog staff
- Patient Navigator
- o Pharmacist
- o Pharmacy Tech/ Pharmacy Staff
- o Physician
- Physician's Assistant
- o Physicist
- o Radiation Therapist
- \circ Researcher
- $\circ \quad \text{Social Worker} \quad$
- Supportive Services

ACCC USE ONLY: Total Number of Records Requested:

Payment Amount Due: <u>\$1,600</u>

- To pay by check, please mail your check to: Association of Community Cancer Centers Attn: Mail List 1801 Research Blvd., Suite 400 Rockville, MD 20850
- To pay by credit card, please call 301.984.9496



1801 Research Blvd. Rockville, MD 20850 Phone: 301.984.9496 | Fax: 301.770.1949

Mailing Lists ONE TIME USER AGREEMENT

ONE TIME USER AGREEMENT: Renter hereby rents the Mailing List(s) specified above (which term includes the lists provided by ACCC) on the terms provided herein. Renter acknowledges and agrees that the Mailing Lists are the sole property of ACCC and represent unique, confidential, and proprietary information of ACCC. ACCC reserves all rights in such property, including but not limited to common law and statutory rights of literary property and copyright. No ownership rights are assigned or released by this agreement. Renter shall use the Mailing Lists only for the uses permitted herein and for no other purpose. Renter shall not make (whether by electronic, mechanical, or other means) any copy of the Mailing Lists; shall not incorporate them or permit them to be incorporated in any database of Renter or any other person; and shall not give any other person possession of the Mailing Lists or of the information contained therein, provided, that Renter may give such Mailing Lists to the person who performs the mailing permitted hereunder if such person has executed an agreement not to copy the Mailing Lists, and not to use them except for such purpose and as permitted hereunder. PERMITTED USE: Renter is permitted to use the mailing lists ONE TIME within a period of 90 days after receipt of the mailing lists from ACCC. The Mailing Lists shall not be used in connection with any unlawful activity or prohibited advertising. They shall be used only for the purpose approved by ACCC and only to send the mailing material approved by ACCC. Renter releases ACCC, its officers, agents, employees, directors, and consultants, from any and all liability (other than return of the rental payment made by Renter) for any inaccurate or incomplete information contained in the Mailing Lists or for any defect for error in the Mailing Lists that precludes Renter from using them. ACCC shall not otherwise be responsible for any damages, whether direct or consequential, arising out of Renter's use or attempt to use the Mailing Lists. Renter shall indemnify and hold harmless ACCC, its officers, agents, employees, directors, and consultants, for all expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) and judgments incurred or assessed against them or any of them in connection with any claim, demand, action, or judgement brought or entered against ACCC in connection with or resulting from Renter's use or attempted use of the Mailing Lists. Renter acknowledges the difficulty of providing damages for any breach of this agreement that it may commit and agrees to pay ACCC as liquidated damages and not as a penalty for any breach hereof an amount equal to 10 times the fees owed ACCC hereunder, and Renter further agrees that ACCC may apply to any court of competent jurisdiction to enjoin any threatened or actual breach hereof, consents to the jurisdiction of such court, and appoints ACCC as agent to accept service of process.

This agreement shall be binding upon the undersigned, its principals and agencies, agents and servants, and successors. It may not be assigned without the express and written approval of ACCC given prior to assignment.